-

After greeting ,,,

Dear Mr / Department Manager After seeing your announcement that you need a job vacancy and
reading your job conditions that | found fit my academic qualifications and practical experience, |
would like to apply to you to fill this job, as | have previously worked in the field of sales,
therefore | am able to improve your work role

I have read a lot about your company and | am glad to apply to work with you as | know enough about your
production in addition to that | am very interested in working for your company

As you will notice in the attached CV, | have more than 25 Months of experience in a lot of marine
companies

I am also kind, friendly, hardworking | am very motivated; goal orientated and has a good work ethic. | am
very reliable and responsible as well as making sure to be on time to any commitments. | am an

enthusiastic learner with a keen eye for detail, and perform well under pressure. | always give 100% in
.everything | do

Having my own business has taught me a lot and I want to grow and expand my skills, knowledge and
work abroad on a private or charter super yacht.

Sincerely...
Name: YAHIA ESSAM MOHAMED
Date Of Birth: 22/02/1994
Address: Port Said City — Egypt Country
Marital Status : Single
Tel Number: mmm+20 1097209048
What's App / Telegram / Viper: 20 1270762623

E-Male: Yahyaessammohamed2016@gmail.com
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YAHIA ESSAM MOHAMED

Rank: Waiter & Steward

Street: Port Said Gov - Egypt.

Mobile: mmm+20 1097209048

What's App / Telegram / Viper: mmm+20 1270762623

Email: Yahyaessammohamed2016@gmail.com

NO SMOKING & NO TATTOO
Personal Details: -

YAHIA ESSAM MOHAMED

Full Name

Nationality Egyptian

Birth Date 22/02/1994

Place of Birth Port Said Gov

Marital Status Single

Military Service Exemption
Languages:-

Arabic Mother Tongue

English Good Spoken &Written

Identity Documents:-

Documents Number Date Issued Expiry Date
A18866636 11/08/2016 10/08/2023
209572 23/04/2018 22/04/2023

Passport
Seaman’s Book

Country OF lIssued
Portsaid - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt
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Work under pressure.

skills

Good communication skills.

Hard Working

Certificates: -

Certificates

1. Proficiency in Survival Craft
and Rescue Boats

2. Proficiency in Survival Craft and
Rescue Boats

3. Personal Survival Techniques

4. Personal safety & social
responsibilities

5. Fire Prevention and Fire
Fighting

6. Proficiency of Security
Awareness

7. Elementary First Aid

8. Safety training for personal
providing direct service to
passengers

09. International Medical
Certificate

10. Passenger safety, Cargo safety
and Hull integrity training

11. Crisis management and human
behavior training

12. Crowd management training
13. Food Hygiene
14. Basic offshore safety induction

and emergency training
15. Covid-19 Vaccine Certificate

Issued
12/09/2022

21/01/2019
20/03/2018
22/03/2018
20/03/2018

25/12/2018

20/03/2018

18/02/2019

16/05/2022
18/02/2019
18/02/2019
18/02/2019
21/03/2022
15/03/2022

Fully Vaccinated

Valid Until
14/07/2026

16/01/2024
16/03/2023
20/03/2023
13/03/2023

23/12/2023

18/03/2023

04/02/2024

22/04/2023
05/02/2024
06/02/2024
02/02/2024
18/03/2024
11/03/2026

(Johnson)

National (Place)
Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt
Alexandria — Egypt
Alexandria — Egypt
Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt
Alexandria — Egypt
Alexandria — Egypt
Alexandria — Egypt
Alexandria — Egypt
Alexandria — Egypt

Port Said — Egypt




NO

Company

TIMM

TUNGSTEN
EXPLORER CO

Stena Line UKIE
AMC

AMC

AMC

Vessel Name

STELLA QUEEN

TUNGSTEN
EXPLORER

SAGA

ORIENT QUEEN

ORIENT QUEEN

ORIENT QUEEN

Personal Skills:

Fine Dining, Silver Service and Wine Service

Sea service

Type

Sailing boat

Drill ship

RoRo
Passenger
Passenger

Passenger

Passenger

Rank

Steward

Steward

Steward

Bar waiter

Bar waiter

Bar waiter

GRT

68486

33967

7478

7478

7478

Passed Appetizers, Appetizers and Basic Cooking
Provisioning and Large Events
Basic Bartending, Coffee and Tea Service

Heads & Beds Turn Ups and Downs
Laundry & Linens, Stain Removal and Interior

Thanks... Best Regards.

YAHIA ESSAM ...

DURATION OF SERVICE

from

30/06/2022

06/04/2022

27/07/2021

25/02/2020

25/05/2019

08/06/2018

To

26/09/2022

11/05/2022

04/09/2021

10/06/2020

20/02/2020

14/12/2018




