

#### After greeting ,,,

Dear Mr / Department Manager After seeing your announcement that you need a job vacancy and reading your job conditions that I found fit my academic qualifications and practical experience, I would like to apply to you to fill this job, as I have previously worked in the field of sales, therefore I am able to improve your work role

I have read a lot about your company and I am glad to apply to work with you as I know enough about your production in addition to that I am very interested in working for your company

As you will notice in the attached CV, I have more than 25 Months of experience in a lot of marine companies

I am also kind, friendly, hardworking I am very motivated; goal orientated and has a good work ethic. I am very reliable and responsible as well as making sure to be on time to any commitments. I am an enthusiastic learner with a keen eye for detail, and perform well under pressure. I always give 100% in .everything I do

Having my own business has taught me a lot and I want to grow and expand my skills, knowledge and work abroad on a private or charter super yacht.

#### Sincerely...

Name: YAHIA ESSAM MOHAMED

Date Of Birth: 22/02/1994

Address: Port Said City - Egypt Country

Marital Status: Single

Tel Number: +20 1097209048

What's App / Telegram / Viper: +20 1270762623

E-Male: Yahyaessammohamed2016@gmail.com



# YAHIA ESSAM MOHAMED

Rank: Waiter & Steward

Street: Port Said Gov - Egypt.

Mobile: +20 1097209048

What's App / Telegram / Viper: ==+20 1270762623

Email: Yahyaessammohamed2016@gmail.com

## NO SMOKING & NO TATTOO

## Personal Details: -

Full Name	YAHIA ESSAM MOHAMED			
Nationality	Egyptian			
Birth Date	22/02/1994			
Place of Birth	Port Said Gov			
Marital Status	Single			
Military Service	Exemption			

## **Languages:**-

Arabic	Mother Tongue
English	Good Spoken &Written

## **Identity Documents:-**

Documents	Number	Date Issued	Expiry Date	<b>Country OF Issued</b>
Passport	A18866636	11/08/2016	10/08/2023	Portsaid - Egypt
Seaman's Book	209572	23/04/2018	22/04/2023	Alexandria - Egypt

skills	Work under pressure.
	Good communication skills.
	Hard Working

# **Certificates: -**

Certificates	Issued	Valid Until	National (Place)
1. Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats	12/09/2022	14/07/2026	Alexandria – Egypt
2. Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats	21/01/2019	16/01/2024	Alexandria – Egypt
3. Personal Survival Techniques	20/03/2018	16/03/2023	Alexandria – Egypt
4. Personal safety & social responsibilities	22/03/2018	20/03/2023	Alexandria – Egypt
5. Fire Prevention and Fire Fighting	20/03/2018	13/03/2023	Alexandria – Egypt
6. Proficiency of Security Awareness	25/12/2018	23/12/2023	Alexandria – Egypt
7. Elementary First Aid	20/03/2018	18/03/2023	Alexandria – Egypt
8. Safety training for personal providing direct service to passengers	18/02/2019	04/02/2024	Alexandria – Egypt
09. International Medical Certificate	16/05/2022	22/04/2023	Alexandria – Egypt
10. Passenger safety, Cargo safety and Hull integrity training	18/02/2019	05/02/2024	Alexandria – Egypt
11. Crisis management and human behavior training	18/02/2019	06/02/2024	Alexandria – Egypt
12. Crowd management training	18/02/2019	02/02/2024	Alexandria – Egypt
13. Food Hygiene	21/03/2022	18/03/2024	Alexandria – Egypt
14. Basic offshore safety induction and emergency training	15/03/2022	11/03/2026	Alexandria – Egypt
15. Covid-19 Vaccine Certificate	Fully Vaccinated	(Johnson)	Port Said – Egypt

	Sea service						
NO	Company	Vessel Name	Туре	Rank	GRT	DURATION OF SERVICE	
						from	То
1	TIMM	STELLA QUEEN	Sailing boat	Steward	_	30/06/2022	26/09/2022
2	TUNGSTEN EXPLORER CO	TUNGSTEN EXPLORER	Drill ship	Steward	68486	06/04/2022	11/05/2022
3	Stena Line UKIE	SAGA	RoRo Passenger	Steward	33967	27/07/2021	04/09/2021
4	AMC	ORIENT QUEEN	Passenger	Bar waiter	7478	25/02/2020	10/06/2020
5	AMC	ORIENT QUEEN	Passenger	Bar waiter	7478	25/05/2019	20/02/2020
6	AMC	ORIENT QUEEN	Passenger	Bar waiter	7478	08/06/2018	14/12/2018

# Personal Skills:

Fine Dining, Silver Service and Wine Service Passed Appetizers, Appetizers and Basic Cooking Provisioning and Large Events Basic Bartending, Coffee and Tea Service Heads & Beds Turn Ups and Downs Laundry & Linens, Stain Removal and Interior

Thanks... Best Regards.

YAHIA ESSAM ....